

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 24-655 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 5/1/2024

Title: Approving the Mayor's appointments of Amity Dimock, Stacey Meath, Santino Franco, and John

Porten to the Neighborhood Safety Community Council.

Sponsors: Mitra Jalali

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2024	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
5/1/2024	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Approving the Mayor's appointments of Amity Dimock, Stacey Meath, Santino Franco, and John Porten to the Neighborhood Safety Community Council.

WHEREAS, Chapter 3 Sec. 3.02 of the Saint Paul Administrative Code states that the Office of Neighborhood Safety (ONS), which is within the City Attorney's Office, is a community justice, equity, and safety-focused office with programs that are community-centered, equity-focused, and non-punitive where community participation is a critical element of operations; and

WHEREAS, the Neighborhood Safety Community Council (NSCC) is a board of community members that advises the work of the Office of Neighborhood Safety; and

WHEREAS, the Neighborhood Safety Community Council (NSCC), which is under the supervision and administration of the Office of Neighborhood Safety, consists of fifteen (15) continuing members appointed by the Mayor with the consent of the Council; and

WHEREAS, Amity Dimock, Stacey Meath, Santino Franco, and John Porten have applied and are recommended by staff to serve as members of the Neighborhood Safety Community Council; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Carter wishes to appoint Amity Dimock, Stacey Meath, Santino Franco, and John Porten to the Neighborhood Safety Community Council; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council approves the appointments of Amity Dimock, Stacey Meath, Santino Franco, and John Porten to a three- year term on the Neighborhood Safety Community Council ending May 1, 2027.